
 

 1 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA  

 

ABDISALAM WILWAL, SAGAL 
ABDIGANI, individually and on behalf of 
their children N.W., A.W., and A.M., and 
MOHAMED OSMAN, 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 

v. 
 
CHAD A. WOLF, Acting Secretary of the 
Department of Homeland Security, in his 
official capacity, et al., 
 

Defendants. 

 
 
 

STIPULATION OF 
DISMISSAL 

 
Case No. 0:17-cv-02835 
(DWF/DTS) 

 
The parties having agreed on a settlement of all claims (see ECF Nos. 111-114), 

and the Court having approved the minor settlement agreement (ECF Nos. 117, 118), it is 

hereby stipulated between the parties that this action shall be dismissed with prejudice 

pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii). The parties stipulate that the 

Court will not retain jurisdiction over this matter. 

The parties request that the Court direct the Clerk to enter judgment accordingly. 

Dated: May 21, 2020    s/Hugh Handeyside     
  Hugh Handeyside (pro hac vice) 
  Hina Shamsi (pro hac vice) 
  Noor Zafar (pro hac vice) 
  American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
  125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
  New York, NY  10004 
  Tel: (212) 549-2500  
  hhandeyside@aclu.org 
  hshamsi@aclu.org 
  nzafar@aclu.org 
 

CASE 0:17-cv-02835-DWF-DTS   Document 119   Filed 05/21/20   Page 1 of 3



 

 2 

  Teresa Nelson (No. 269736) 
  Ian Bratlie (No. 319454) 

American Civil Liberties Union  
Foundation of Minnesota  

2300 Myrtle Avenue, Suite 180 
Saint Paul, MN 55114 
Tel: (651) 645-4097 
tnelson@aclu-mn.org 
ibratlie@aclu-mn.org 

 
Randall Tietjen (No. 214474) 
Amira A. ElShareif (No. 0395348) 
Robins Kaplan LLP 
800 LaSalle Avenue Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
Tel: (612) 349-8500 
RTietjen@RobinsKaplan.com 
AElShareif@RobinsKaplan.com 

 
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
 

Dated: May 21, 2020   JOSEPH H. HUNT 
Assistant Attorney General 
 
BRIGHAM J. BOWEN 
Assistant Branch Director 
 
 
 
  s/Michael Drezner                                           
MICHAEL DREZNER 
Trial Attorney  
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch 
1100 L Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Telephone:  (202) 514-4505 
Facsimile:  (202) 616-8460 
E-mail:  Michael.L.Drezner@usdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for Defendants 
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  s/Jocelyn Krieger                                              
JOCELYN KRIEGER 
Trial Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Civil Division, Torts Branch 
175 N St. NE 
Washington D.C. 20002 
Telephone:  (202) 616-1679 
E-mail: Jocelyn.Krieger@usdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for Defendants 
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